Expected cash flows discounted using spreads observed from similar assets, funds transfer pricing, or recently originated loans

Valuation Overview: Intangible Assets

Credit Union Transactions //  © 2021 Mercer Capital // mercercapital.com // #AOBA21 27

Intangible assets such as core deposits are valued using the income approach, which calculates the present value of a
stream of future income or cash flows generated by the intangible assets.

Depositor Relationships
Relevant valuation factors include:

• A “fully loaded” cost of funds, reflecting:
• Interest cost of funds
• Servicing costs
• Non-interest income

Cost of alternative funds (e.g., FHLB)

Future account attrition rates (based on target’s historical attrition)

Discount rate for projected earnings

Putting It All Together: Pro Forma Examples

28

Adjustment Notes:
a) Cash Purchase

Price
b) FV Mark on

Invt’t Portfolio
c) FV Mark on

Loans &
Removal of LLR

d) FV Mark on
OREO

e) FV Mark on CD
Portfolio

f) Goodwill and
CDI

g) Removal of
DTA

h) No adjustment

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

CU @ 12.31.20
Target Bank

12.31.20
Consolidation
Adjustments Consolidated

CU @
12.31.20

Target Bank
12.31.20

Pro Forma %
Bal Sht

Cash & Cash Equivalents 50,000 20,000 (25,000) (a) 45,000 71.4% 28.6% 2.7%
Investment Securities 150,000 30,000 300 (b) 180,300 83.3% 16.7% 10.7%
Loans 1,250,000 135,000 (3,375) (c)  1,381,625 90.3% 9.7% 82.1%
   Allowance for Loan Losses (15,000) (1,620) 1,620 (15,000) 90.3% 9.7% -0.9%
Net Loans 1,235,000 133,380 1,366,625 90.3% 9.7% 81.2%
   Total Earning Assets 1,435,000 183,380 1,591,925 88.7% 11.3% 94.6%

Premises 30,000 7,500 37,500 80.0% 20.0% 2.2%
Other Real Estate Owned 500 1,000 (150) (d) 1,350 33.3% 66.7% 0.1%
Intangible Assets 0 0 9,398 (f) 9,398 nm nm 0.6%
Other Assets 34,500 8,120 (500) (g) 42,120 80.9% 19.1% 2.5%
TOTAL ASSETS $1,500,000 $200,000 $1,682,293 88.2% 11.8% 100.0%

.
Transaction Accounts 500,000 30,000 530,000 94.3% 5.7% 31.5%
Non-Transaction Accounts 780,000 146,250 293 (e) 926,543 84.2% 15.8% 55.1%
   Total Shares/Deposits 1,280,000 176,250 1,456,543 87.9% 12.1% 86.6%

Total Borrowings 50,000 5,000 55,000 90.9% 9.1% 3.3%
Other Liabilities 20,000 750 20,750 96.4% 3.6% 1.2%
   Total Liabilities 1,350,000 182,000 1,532,293 88.1% 11.9% 91.1%

Preferred Equity 0 0 0 nm nm 0.0%
Equity 150,000 18,000 0 (h) 150,000 89.3% 10.7% 8.9%
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $1,500,000 $200,000 $1,682,293 88.2% 11.8% 100.0%

Net Worth $155,000 $155,000
Net Worth / Total Assets 10.3% 9.2%

Balance Sheet Contribution
Analysis

Credit Union Transactions //  © 2021 Mercer Capital // mercercapital.com // #AOBA21

Final Thoughts
Section 4

Final Thoughts

Credit Union Transactions //  © 2021 Mercer Capital // mercercapital.com // #AOBA21 30

CUs are increasingly active acquirers and tend to take a different view depending on the CU business model and the